supplement and the accompanying prospectus may be less than as set forth in the table below. In addition, the price
per share of any such sale may be greater or less than $14.11, depending on the market price of our common shares at
the time of any such sale. To the extent that the market price per share of our common shares on any given day is less
than the net asset value per share on such day, we will instruct JonesTrading not to make any sales on such day.

The following table sets forth our capitalization at October 31, 2009:

� on a historical basis;

� on a pro forma as adjusted basis to reflect (1) the assumed sale of 3,000,000 of our common shares at
$14.11 per share (the last reported sale price for our common shares on the New York Stock Exchange on
February 26, 2010), in an offering under this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus, and
(2) the investment of net proceeds assumed from such offering in accordance with our investment objective
and policies, after deducting the assumed commission of $423,300 (representing an estimated commission paid
to JonesTrading of 1% of the gross sales price per share in connection with sales of common shares effected by
JonesTrading in this offering) and offering expenses payable by us of $50,000.

Actual As Adjusted

Loan $ 30,000,000 $ 30,000,000

Shareholder�s equity
Common shares, no par value per share, unlimited shares authorized,
8,019,138 shares outstanding (actual) and 11,019,138 shares outstanding (as
adjusted) 113,527,720 155,384,420
Undistributed net investment income (loss) (586,291) (586,291)
Accumulated net realized gain (loss) on investments, written options, foreign
currency transactions, and swaps 2,017,046 2,017,046
Net unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on investments, written options,
foreign currency transactions, and swaps (2,944,276) (2,944,276)
Net assets applicable to common shareholders 112,014,199 153,870,899

Total Capitalization $ 142,014,199 $ 183,870,899

S-2

Edgar Filing: CALAMOS GLOBAL TOTAL RETURN FUND - Form 497

8

SUMMARY OF FUND EXPENSES

The following table and example contain information about the costs and expenses that common shareholders will
bear directly or indirectly. In accordance with Commission requirements, the table below shows our expenses,
including leverage costs, as a percentage of our average net assets as of October 31, 2009, and not as a percentage of
gross assets or managed assets. By showing expenses as a percentage of average net assets, expenses are not expressed
as a percentage of all of the assets we invest. The table and example are based on our capital structure as of